
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT WITH PATRIOT 

SERVICES OF GREENSBORO FOR VARIOUS TEMPORARY LABOR SERVICES 

 

WHEREAS, the Field Operations Department is responsible for various operations to maintain 

City streets and facilities; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Field Operations Department has a current contract for temporary labor services 

to assure that services including loose leaf collection and solid waste operations are adequately 

performed; and 

 

WHEREAS, in fiscal year 2010-11 services for a five-year contract for Temporary Labor 

Services were solicited by the Purchasing Division on behalf of the Field Operations 

Department; and  

 

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to a single vendor, Patriot Services of Greensboro, a HUB 

certified Minority Business Enterprise; for an estimated amount of that has totaled up to 

$450,000 annually during the five-year contract term. 

 

WHEREAS, the Centralized Contracting Division and Field Operations Department concur in 

this recommendation to amend the current agreement to be extended through June 30, 2016 and 

to fund the agreement through the extension for an estimated amount of $350,000; and 

 

WHEREAS, to accommodate this process, the recommended schedule to begin new annual 

contracts is at the start of next fiscal year on July 1, 2016; and 

 

WHEREAS, to assure sufficient time for development and conduct of an updated solicitation to 

cover these services for the next one to five years, the Department and Centralized Contracting 

Division recommend the following amendments to the current agreement: 

  

 1) The agreement shall remain in effect through June 30, 2016. 

 2) Funding for this agreement shall be increased in the estimated amount of $350,000 to     

     pay for  costs through the extended contract term. 

 3) Funding for this agreement amendment is available in the current fiscal-year budget.  

 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the above stated amendment to the current contract for temporary labor services with Patriot 

Staffing is hereby approved. 

 

 

 

 


